
County Name Address 1 Address 2 Address 3 Address 4 Address 5 Telephone Telephone E-mail

Cavan Tina Aughney Ulex House Drumheel Lisduff Virginia Co Cavan 049-8548679 086 4049468 tina@batecoservices.com

Dublin Vicky Jones 10 Mannix Road Drumcondra Dublin 9 0044 781 7918964 vrjones@gmail.com

Leitrim Caroline Shiel Edenville Kinlough Co Leitrim 071-9842330 087 2851148 carolineshiel@outlook.com

Meath Brian Keely Deerpark House Maio Tierworker Kells Co Meath 046 9242886 087 6753201 briantkeeley@gmail.com

Meath Donna Mullen Deerpark House Maio Tierworker Kells Co Meath 046 9242886 087 7454233
batsurveydm@gmail.com or 
donnamullen@wildlifesurveys.net

Tipperary Gerard Tobin
54 Griffith 
Avenue Clonmel Tipperary 052 34160 087 2233587 gjtobin@eircom.net

Wicklow Faith Wilson Kestrel Ridge Tigroney West Avoca
Co 
Wicklow 087 637 7328 faithwilsonecology@gmail.com

Clare Ruth Minogue Minogue & Assoc Tuamgraney Co Clare 086 6026043 minogueassociates@gmail.com

Cork Karen Banks Greenleaf Ecology Macroom Co Cork 083 4218641 greenleafecology@outlook.com

Cork Tom O'Donnell
O'Donnell 
Environmental 

Level 1 Cube 
Building

Monaghan 
Road Cork City 087 9390354 info@odonnellenviro.ie

Cork Mark Donnelly Granasig Kilbrittain Co Cork 087 6866320 markgwyndon@yahoo.ie

Donegal
Aengus 
Kennedy

Nature North 
West 086 812 3019 naturenthwest@gmail.com

Dublin Colm Clarke Scott Cawley College House Rock Road Blackrock Co Dublin 01 6769815 cclarke@scottcawley.com

Galway John Curtin Eire Ecology Moyglass Loughrea Co Galway 085 1179428 johncurtin10@gmail.com

Galway MKO Tuam Road Galway H91 VW84 091 73 56 11 info@mkoireland.ie

Limerick Aisling Walsh

Ash Ecology & 
Environmental 
Ltd Monine Kilfinane

Co 
Limerick 089-4991181 aisling@ashecology.ie

Limerick Ecofact Unit 36
Tait Business 
Centre

Dominic 
Street Limerick 061 419477 info@ecofact.ie

Mayo Sheila Murphy Beo Ecology Shrule Co Mayo 087 7527938 info@beoecology.ie
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Mayo Ray Tighe

Kelly 
Environmental 
Consultancy and 
Advisory Services 

Unit B2 Ceide 
Coast Business 
Hub, Glen Road Ballycastle Ballina Co Mayo 086 3828713  raytighe77@yahoo.ie

Sligo
Barbara 
McInerney 

WildOnFoot 
Ecology 10 Cooldrumman Carney Co Sligo 086 8690222 wildonfoot@gmail.com 

This is a small list. You may know of other experts. If you decide to use an expert not included on this list to undertake the bat/bird survey of your building, please advise your expert to 
contact the Heritage Council at ameenan@heritagecouncil.ie . Surveys must be undertaken in accordance with the Heritage Council Bat Survey guidelines, in order to fulfil the terms of the 
grant offer. 
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